City of Reynoldsburg Tax Incentive Review Council Meeting

Reynoldsburg City Hall 7232 East Main Street Reynoldsburg, Ohio

TIRC Members:

• Dr. Carri L. Brown , County Auditor, TIRC Chair

Board of County Commissioners Appointees (three appointees):

- Aundrea Cordle, County Administrator
- Rick Szabrak, Economic and Workforce Development Director
- Holly Mattei, Regional Planning Commission Executive Director
- Vince Carpico, Economic Development Specialist, alternate for the Economic and Workforce Development Director
- Jeff Porter, Deputy County Administrator, alternate for the County Administrator
- Anthony Iachini, Economic Development Coordinator, alternate for the *Regional Planning Commission Executive Director*

Reynoldsburg Appointees (two appointees):

- Chris Shook, City Attorney, Appointed by the Mayor with Concurrence of Council
- Shanette Strickland, City Council Representative, Appointed by the Mayor with Concurrence of Council

Violet Township Board of Trustees Appointees (two appointees):

- Vince Utterback , Township Administrator
- Kelly Sarko, Zoning Inspector

Reynoldsburg School Representative (an appointee):

Angele Latham, Treasurer

Eastland-Fairfield Career Center Representative (an appointee):

- Dawn Lemley, Treasurer, Appointee
- Cherrell Turner, Business Partnership Coordinator, alternate to the Treasurer

(At least two TIRC members must be residents of the City of Reynoldsburg)

Subject Matter Experts & Interested Parties:

For the City of Reynoldsburg:

- Joni Crawford, Finance Manager
- Eric Meyer, Development Director
- Stephen Cicak, City Auditor
- Melissa Butler, Development Assistant
- Bhuwan Pyakurel, Member of City Council
- A. Welcome and Introductions Dr. Carri L. Brown & Participants
- B. Information on the Fairfield County Website Dr. Brown
- C. Election of Vice-Chairperson TIRC Members
- D. Approval of Minutes from May 21, 2024 TIRC Members
- E. Report: Taylor Square Tax Increment Financing/ Ms. Crawford/Mr. Meyer Compliance with non-discriminatory hiring policies
- F. Recommendation of TIRC

 (Compliance with Agreement/

 Recommendation for Continuance

 or Modification)

 TIRC Members
- G. Other Business/Comments Dr. Brown & Participants
- H. 2026 TIRC Meeting Date & Location Dr. Brown

To be announced by the City of Reynoldsburg in cooperation with Franklin and Licking Counties

I. Adjourn All Participants